

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO.2114

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2015


 EMPLOYEES IN RAILWAYS

2114.  SHRI K. ASHOK KUMAR:


           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of surplus employees working in Railways,

category/zone-wise;


(b) whether the Railways have any proposal to retrench these

employees ;


(c) if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

***


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2114 BY SHRI K. ASHOK KUMAR TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 03.08.2015 REGARDING EMPLOYEES

IN RAILWAYS


(a): The total number of surplus employees on Zonal Railways as on

01.04.15 in Group ‘C’ and erstwhile Group ‘D’ category are as under:


Zonal

Railways

Surplus

Employees*

Central 0

East Coast 0

East Central 0

Eastern 0

Metro 0

North Central 0

North Eastern 0

Northeast Frontier 52

Northern 0

North Western 1

South Central 14

South East Central 0

South Eastern 0

Southern 30

South Western 3

West Central 0

Western 8

Total 108


*Provisional


(b): No, Madam.


(c): Does not arise.


(d): Railways have been redeploying surplus staff against identified

vacancies from time to time as per extant instructions. 529 number

of surplus staff have been redeployed during 2014-15.


***

